
Economics  
 
The following matrix indicates those courses deemed transferable among institutions listed across the top of the matrix. The numbers on the matrix 
represent the number of semester hours associated with the course at each institution and which institutions have agreed to transfer the commonly 
numbered course in each row. 
 
A list of the academic discipline liaisons contacts for each institution are listed at the bottom of this document.  

Prefix Number GERTA Course Title BSC LRSC NDSCS WSC DCB DSU MASU MISU NDSU UND VCSU SBC UTTC 

ECON 105 ND:SS  Elements of Economics 3    3        3    3  3      

ECON 201 ND:SS  Principles of Microeconomics 3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3 3 

ECON 202 ND:SS  Principles of Macroeconomics 3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3 3 

 
 

  



ECON 105 Elements of Economics 
Subjects to be covered within this course include: 

• Survey of Economic Principles 
• Supply and demand 
• National income analysis 
• Business cycles 
• Money and the monetary system 
• Analysis of competitive and imperfect market structures 
• Contemporary economic issues 

 
ECON 201 Principles of Microeconomics 
Subjects to be covered within this course include: 

• Nature, method, and scope of economic analysis 
• Economic scarcity, resources, and specialization of labor 
• Supply-demand analysis 
• Production and cost analysis Product and resource market structures 
• Distribution of income 
• International trade, economics of information and externalities. 

 
ECON 202 Principles of Macroeconomics 
Subjects to be covered within this course include: 

• Aggregate income and employment analysis 
• Business cycles, unemployment, inflation, and economic growth 
• Fiscal policy 
• Money and monetary policy 
• U.S. economy and the world economy. 

 
 
  



The following individuals are liaisons for this discipline. Those marked with an asterisk (*) are chairs. 
Name Institution Email Address Phone Number 
Karmen Sorenson BSC karmen.sorenson@bismarckstate.edu  701-224-2636 
Steven Smith CCCC steven.smith@littlehoop.edu 701-766-1378 
*Linda Burbidge DCB linda.burbidge@dakotacollege.edu 701-228-5442 
Hyunjoo Hill DSU hyunjoo.hill@dickinsonstate.edu 701-502-4329 
John M. Pederson MaSU john.pederson.2@mayvillestate.edu  701-788-4668 
Daniel Ngugi MiSU daniel.ngugi@minotstateu.edu  701-858-3135 
Grace Opoku-Onyinah NHSC gopoku@nhsc.edu 701-627-8083 
Jeff Hart NDSCS jeffrey.hart@ndscs.edu  701-671-2342 
William Nganje NDSU william.nganje@ndsu.edu 701-231-8587 
Claire Gunwall NDUS claire.gunwall@ndus.edu 701-328-4140 
Glen Philbrick SBC glen.philbrick@sttingbull.edu 701-854-8031 
Prodosh Simlai UND prodosh.simlai@und.edu  701-777-3360 
Francine McDonald UTTC fmcdonald@uttc.edu 701-255-3285 
Mingwei Guo VCSU mingwei.guo@vcsu.edu 701-845-7519 
Matthew Peterson WSC matthew.s.peterson@willistonstate.edu  701-774-4280 

 


